# OP \$40.00 87306138

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Soccer Leagues, LLC		02/17/2017	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USL PRO, LLC	
Street Address:	825 N. Westshore Blvd.	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	1 Code: 33608	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87306138	USL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-247-7929

Email: maryfran@aspireip.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Frances Love
Address Line 1: 444 E. Pikes Peak Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Frances Love
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Love/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Soccer Leagues, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of

Florida and located at Suite 825 N. Westshore Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33608 is the owner of trademark

application identified below ("the USL Mark").

WHEREAS, USL PRO, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Florida and

located at Suite 825 N. Westshore Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33608 is desirous of acquiring the trademark

application identified below and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the USL Mark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the USL Mark. Assignor

hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the USL Mark application with the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

4818802v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0576

# The USL Mark

Applicant:

United Soccer Leagues, LLC

Mark:

USL

Serial No.:

87/306138

United Soccer Leagues, LLC

Name: Garrison Mason

Title: General Counsel®

2

4818802v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 02/17/2017**